

ContactLaurence B. GiraultTitlePublic Relations AssociateEmailpress@ayiticommunitytrust.orgWebsitewww.ayiticommunitytrust.orgTelephone+ 1.888.814.1804

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 10, 2021

## AYITI COMMUNITY TRUST ANNOUNCES JPMORGAN CHASE GRANT

**MIAMI, September 10, 2021** – Ayiti Community Trust (ACT) is pleased to announce the receipt of a grant from JPMorgan Chase to support earthquake relief efforts in Ayiti (Haïti).

JPMorgan Chase's announcement can be found on their website: <u>https://recovery.chase.com/our-support-for-haiti</u>

"We want to thank JPMorgan Chase for selecting ACT as one of the recipients of a grant to support grassroots organizations in the South of the country", said Dr. Guerda Nicolas, President of Ayiti Community Trust. "We have been on the ground in the earthquake-affected communities and are connecting with community partners in the area to ensure that the contributions are channeled to local Haitian-led organizations capable of addressing the communities relief, recovery, and reconstruction needs."

Ayiti Community Trust is a nonprofit organization founded by Haitians at home and in the diaspora to contribute to investments in Ayiti's human and social capital. ACT's mission is to support and sustain development innovation in Ayiti in the areas of Civic Education, Environment, and Entrepreneurship. <u>www.AyitiCommunityTrust.org</u>

The Ayiti Community Trust Earthquake Relief Fund is restricted to provide support to vetted grassroots organizations involved in the relief, recovery, and reconstruction phases of addressing the needs of communities affected by the earthquake and its aftermath.

To contribute, visit: <u>http://ayiticommunitytrust.org/EarthquakeReliefFund</u>

WE ARE BUILDING A SUSTAINABLE AYITI!